Departmen Interaction [ Agency

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

8/11/2021 CBP

8/11/2021 CBP

8/11/2021 CBP

8/11/2021 CBP

8/9/2021 CBP

8/8/2021 CBP
8/6/2021 CBP
8/6/2021 CBP
8/5/2021 CBP
8/3/2021 CBP
8/3/2021 CBP
8/3/2021 CBP
8/3/2021 CBP
8/2/2021 CBP
8/2/2021 CBP
8/1/2021 CBP
7/30/2021 CBP

7/27/2021 CBP

7/27/2021 CBP

7/26/2021 CBP

7/26/2021 CBP

7/25/2021 CBP

7/25/2021 CBP

7/24/2021 CBP

Agency Contact Name
CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch
CBP Dispatch
CBP Andrew Hillegass
CBP Dispatch
CBP Dispatch
CBP Dispatch
CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch
CBP Dispatch

CBP Sumas border crossing

CBP Neil van den Heuvel

CBP Andrew Hillegass

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

Agency Contact Email

andrew.j.hillegass@cbp.dhs.gov 14079751800

neil.a.vandenheuvel@cbp.dhs.gov 3607347557

andrew.j.hillegass@cbp.dhs.gov 4079751800

Agency Contac City Staff Name
Shane Kussmann

Karen Vander Veen

Peter Tran

Peter Tran

Midnightblue Danskine

Midnightblue Danskine
Kyle Roe

Justin Rasmussen
Peter Tran

Katherin Mitchell
Karen Vander Veen
Sean Moran

Sean Moran

Peter Tran

Ben Horton
Midnightblue Danskine
Justin Rasmussen

Sean Moran

Kyle Roe

Alysn Everbeck

Andrey Baydak

Andrey Baydak

Samantha Jensen

Michelle Doran

0931 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request a phone call from Blaine PD.
1459 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch at the request of Lummi Law and Order for a K9
sniff on a vehicle. Ref 21i06345

2251 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to advise they released a subject with behavioral
health issues into Blaine.

2259 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to advise a stolen vehicle was at Blaine crossing
and they needed Blaine PD to remove the vehicle as stolen (entered in Seattle but no longer
0027 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch at the request of Sumas PD for a cover unit on a
welfare check/domestic call. Ref 21901303

2039 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch at the request of WCSO to advise of a vehicle
collision on Boundary Road. The vehicle had run over a young child and WCSO asked if CBP was
closer to get there and render aid. Ref 21224942

0548 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request a Blaine PD officer for a person
returned from Canada because they had a firearm.

1513 hrs. Email from CBP Hillegass to Dispatch regarding after-hours contact info for Air/Marine.

1147 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch requesting Blaine PD at Peace Arch for a possible
stolen vehicle recovery.

0240 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request a phone call from Blaine PD. Ref
21j03801

0241 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to provide information about a subject that had
left on foot from the Blaine area. Ref 21j03802

1856 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch twice. #1 - requested to talk with Blaine PD. #2 -
requested to talk with WCSO Sgt

1932 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch requesting a phone call from Blaine PD.

1006 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request Sumas PD for a suspicious package.
Our bomb squad called out for suspicious package at CBP Sumas border station. Ref 21b42934

0857 hrs. CBP van den Heuvel sent an email about air/marine points of contact
1832 hrs. CBP Hillegass sent our Dispatch an email concerning after hours contacts for Air/Marine.

2154 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request Blaine PD respond to an overdose at
Peace Arch Park.

2200 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch with questions about an armed physical domestic
in Lynden.

1352 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispach to report a juvenile crossing the border outside
Lynden. Ref 21223716

1620 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch to advise 1el was in service for Stonegarden
detail.

0020 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request Sumas PD to assist with a subject
refusing to leave a property.

1745 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch regarding a suspicious vehicle dumping trash near
the border.

1159 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch requesting a cover unit from a border agency
(Sumas/Blaine/Lynden), | wasn't told which one.



Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

7/23/2021 CBP

7/23/2021 CBP

7/21/2021 CBP

7/21/2021 CBP

7/21/2021 CBP

7/20/2021 CBP

7/20/2021 CBP

CBP Dispatch

CBP Andrew Hillegass andrew.j.hillegass@cbp.dhs.gov  407-975-1800

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

Caleb Atkins

Justin Rasmussen

Katherin Mitchell

Katherin Mitchell

Michelle Doran

Alysn Everbeck

Katherin Mitchell

1435 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request a phone call from Sumas PD regarding
a subject being "kicked back" into the US

1618 hrs. Our Dispatch received an email from CBP Hillegass regarding Air/Marine after hours
points of contact.

0130 hrs. CBP Dispatch teelphoned our Dispatch to request Lynden PD for a suspicious vehicle. Ref
21104068

0216 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request Blaine PD for a suicidal subject at Peace
Arch. Ref 21j03534

1519 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch at the request of Lummi Law and Order to
request a K9. No K9 available.

1359 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request Blaine PD respond to Peace Arch for a
subject with methamphetamine. Blaine PD declined.

2306 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch to advise them Blaine PD would be in the area of
93 N Harvey Rd. Ref 21j03530



