

Department	Interaction	Agency	Agency Contact Name	Agency Contact Email	Agency Contact City	Staff Name	Notes
Police	8/11/2021	CBP	CBP Dispatch			Shane Kussmann	0931 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request a phone call from Blaine PD.
							1459 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch at the request of Lummi Law and Order for a K9 sniff on a vehicle. Ref 21i06345
Police	8/11/2021	CBP	CBP Dispatch			Karen Vander Veen	2251 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to advise they released a subject with behavioral health issues into Blaine.
Police	8/11/2021	CBP	CBP Dispatch			Peter Tran	2259 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to advise a stolen vehicle was at Blaine crossing and they needed Blaine PD to remove the vehicle as stolen (entered in Seattle but no longer
Police	8/11/2021	CBP	CBP Dispatch			Peter Tran	0027 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch at the request of Sumas PD for a cover unit on a welfare check/domestic call. Ref 21q01303
Police	8/9/2021	CBP	CBP Dispatch			Midnightblue Danskine	2039 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch at the request of WCSO to advise of a vehicle collision on Boundary Road. The vehicle had run over a young child and WCSO asked if CBP was closer to get there and render aid. Ref 21a24942
Police	8/8/2021	CBP	CBP Dispatch			Midnightblue Danskine	0548 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request a Blaine PD officer for a person returned from Canada because they had a firearm.
Police	8/6/2021	CBP	CBP Dispatch			Kyle Roe	1513 hrs. Email from CBP Hillegass to Dispatch regarding after-hours contact info for Air/Marine.
Police	8/6/2021	CBP	CBP Andrew Hillegass	andrew.j.hillegass@cbp.dhs.gov	14079751800	Justin Rasmussen	1147 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch requesting Blaine PD at Peace Arch for a possible stolen vehicle recovery.
Police	8/5/2021	CBP	CBP Dispatch			Peter Tran	0240 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request a phone call from Blaine PD. Ref 21j03801
Police	8/3/2021	CBP	CBP Dispatch			Katherin Mitchell	0241 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to provide information about a subject that had left on foot from the Blaine area. Ref 21j03802
Police	8/3/2021	CBP	CBP Dispatch			Sean Moran	1856 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch twice. #1 - requested to talk with Blaine PD. #2 - requested to talk with WCSO Sgt
Police	8/3/2021	CBP	CBP Dispatch			Sean Moran	1932 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch requesting a phone call from Blaine PD.
Police	8/2/2021	CBP	CBP Dispatch			Peter Tran	1006 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request Sumas PD for a suspicious package. Our bomb squad called out for suspicious package at CBP Sumas border station. Ref 21b42934
Police	8/2/2021	CBP	CBP Sumas border crossing			Ben Horton	0857 hrs. CBP van den Heuvel sent an email about air/marine points of contact
Police	8/1/2021	CBP	CBP Neil van den Heuvel	neil.a.vandenheuvel@cbp.dhs.gov	3607347557	Midnightblue Danskine	1832 hrs. CBP Hillegass sent our Dispatch an email concerning after hours contacts for Air/Marine.
Police	7/30/2021	CBP	CBP Andrew Hillegass	andrew.j.hillegass@cbp.dhs.gov	4079751800	Justin Rasmussen	2154 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request Blaine PD respond to an overdose at Peace Arch Park.
Police	7/27/2021	CBP	CBP Dispatch			Sean Moran	2200 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch with questions about an armed physical domestic in Lynden.
Police	7/27/2021	CBP	CBP Dispatch			Kyle Roe	1352 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to report a juvenile crossing the border outside Lynden. Ref 21a23716
Police	7/26/2021	CBP	CBP Dispatch			Alysn Everbeck	1620 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch to advise 1e1 was in service for Stonegarden detail.
Police	7/26/2021	CBP	CBP Dispatch			Andrey Baydak	0020 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request Sumas PD to assist with a subject refusing to leave a property.
Police	7/25/2021	CBP	CBP Dispatch			Andrey Baydak	1745 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch regarding a suspicious vehicle dumping trash near the border.
Police	7/25/2021	CBP	CBP Dispatch			Samantha Jensen	1159 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch requesting a cover unit from a border agency (Sumas/Blaine/Lynden), I wasn't told which one.
Police	7/24/2021	CBP	CBP Dispatch			Michelle Doran	

Police	7/23/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Caleb Atkins	1435 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request a phone call from Sumas PD regarding a subject being "kicked back" into the US
Police	7/23/2021 CBP	CBP Andrew Hillegass	andrew.j.hillegass@cbp.dhs.gov 407-975-1800 Justin Rasmussen	1618 hrs. Our Dispatch received an email from CBP Hillegass regarding Air/Marine after hours points of contact.
Police	7/21/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Katherin Mitchell	0130 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request Lynden PD for a suspicious vehicle. Ref 21L04068
Police	7/21/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Katherin Mitchell	0216 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request Blaine PD for a suicidal subject at Peace Arch. Ref 21j03534
Police	7/21/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Michelle Doran	1519 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch at the request of Lummi Law and Order to request a K9. No K9 available.
Police	7/20/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Alysn Everbeck	1359 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request Blaine PD respond to Peace Arch for a subject with methamphetamine. Blaine PD declined.
Police	7/20/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Katherin Mitchell	2306 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch to advise them Blaine PD would be in the area of 93 N Harvey Rd. Ref 21j03530